
descriptionmodel control arm FABRIC/leather

56

axis
great design never goes out of style

mid-back

2600 S1

mid-Back
swivel tilt control

Use for a variety of general office 
seating, including private office 
and conference room seating.

2600 k1

mid-Back
knee tilt control

Ultimate seating comfort suited for 
the executive or manager. Allows 
for a full range of movement with a 
sharp, simple look.

2600 gt

guest 

Well suited for guest seating. 
Comes standard with non-marring 
glides.

A/com B C D E F G L3/col L4 l5

520 600 650 730 820 920 1035 530 550 1480

595 675 725 805 895 995 1110 605 625 1555

605 685 735 815 905 1005 1120 615 635 1565

605 685 735 815 905 1005 1120 615 635 1565

620 700 750 830 920 1020 1135 630 650 1580

720 800 850 930 1020 1120 1235 730 750 1680

armless

a4

A8B

A8S

A16

A16p

armless

a4

A8B

A8S

A16

A16P

armless

A16

A16P

GSA SIN # 711-18

• Conference and executive seating
• Warranted up to 250 lbs

A/com B C D E F G L3/col L4 l5

570 650 700 780 870 970 1085 580 600 1530

645 725 775 855 945 1045 1160 655 675 1605

655 735 785 865 955 1055 1170 665 685 1615

655 735 785 865 955 1055 1170 665 685 1615

670 750 800 880 970 1070 1185 680 700 1630

770 850 900 980 1070 1170 1285 780 800 1730

A/com B C D E F G L3/col L4 l5

500 580 630 710 800 900 1015 480 500 1460

600 680 730 810 900 1000 1115 580 600 1560

600 680 730 810 900 1000 1115 580 600 1560



features dimensions

* GT MODELS DO NOT HAVE A CASTER CODE

MODEL NUMBER CONTROL ARMS GRADE CASTERS PACKAGING OPTIONS

* FOR ARMLESS CODE USE A00
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E

AT57

arm options

packaging notes

code description list upcharge

AB assembled in bag for will call $0

BAC Back assembled in carton $0

caster options

Additional options

creating axis model number

•	 Pneumatic Seat Height Adjustment

•	 Tilt Tension Control

•	 Seat and Back Tilt as a Unit

•	 Upright Position Tilt Lock

width:

depth:

height:

seat width:

seat depth:

seat height:

back width:

back height:

com:

col:

weight:

24.0

29.5

39.0-43.5

20.0

19.5

17.0-21.5

23.0

20.0

2.9 yd

56.0 sq ft

54.5 lb

•	 Pneumatic Seat Height Adjustment

•	 Tilt Tension Control

•	 Seat and Back Tilt as a Unit

•	 5 Locking Positions

•	 Safety Tilt Release

•	 Reduced Rise of Front of Seat 

width:

depth:

height:

seat width:

seat depth:

seat height:

back width:

back height:

com:

col:

weight:

24.0

29.5

39.5-42.5

20.0

19.5

17.5-20.5

23.0

20.0

2.9 yd

56.0 sq ft

59.5 lb

•	 Cantilever Frame Design

•	 Non-Marring Floor Glides

width:

depth:

height:

seat width:

seat depth:

seat height:

back width:

back height:

com:

col:

weight:

26.0

29.5

40.0

20.0

19.5

18.0

23.0

20.0

2.9 yd

56.0 sq ft

50.0 lb

2-Way Adjustable Arm with 
Soft Touch Pad

a4
$75

Black Soft Touch C-Shape 
Arm

a16
$100

2-Way Adjustable Arm 
Heigh Adjustable
A8B Black

a8b
$85

Black Soft Touch C-Shape 
Arm w/ Upholstered Pad

a16p
$200

2-Way Adjustable Arm 
Heigh Adjustable
A8S Silver

a8s
$85

Ballistic Nylon Covered 
Outside Back - Black Color

BNE
$150

27” Black Powder Coated 
Aluminum Base

BA2B
$90

27” Silver Powder Coated 
Aluminum Base

BA2S
$90

27” Polished Aluminum Base

BA2P
$90

50mm Hooded Casters

c1
STD

50mm Hooded
Self-Locking Hard Floor 
Casters

c2s
$35

50mm Hooded
Hard Floor 
Casters

c1S
$30



descriptionmodel control arm FABRIC/leather

58

axis
great design never goes out of style

high-back

2610 S1

high-Back
swivel tilt control

Use for a variety of general office 
seating, including private office 
and conference room seating.

2610 k1

high-Back
knee tilt control

Ultimate seating comfort suited for 
the executive or manager. Allows 
for a full range of movement with a 
sharp, simple look.

armless

a4

A8B

A8s

A16

A16P

armless

a4

A8B

A8S

A16

A16p

GSA SIN # 711-18

• Conference and executive seating
• Warranted up to 250 lbs

A/com B C D E F G L3/col L4 l5

570 660 715 805 905 1020 1145 580 605 1800

645 735 790 880 980 1095 1220 655 680 1875

655 745 800 890 990 1105 1230 665 690 1885

655 745 800 890 990 1105 1230 665 690 1885

670 760 815 905 1005 1120 1245 680 705 1900

770 860 915 1005 1105 1220 1345 780 805 2000

A/com B C D E F G L3/col L4 l5

620 710 765 855 955 1070 1195 630 650 1850

695 785 840 930 1030 1145 1270 705 725 1925

705 795 850 940 1040 1155 1280 715 735 1935

705 795 850 940 1040 1155 1280 715 735 1935

720 810 865 955 1055 1170 1295 730 750 1950

820 910 965 1055 1155 1270 1395 830 850 2050



features dimensions

* GT MODELS DO NOT HAVE A CASTER CODE

MODEL NUMBER CONTROL ARMS GRADE CASTERS PACKAGING OPTIONS

* FOR ARMLESS CODE USE A00

2 6 1 0 A . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .

axis
9to

5seating
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E

AT59

arm options

packaging notes

code description list upcharge

AB assembled in bag for will call $0

BAC Back assembled in carton $0

caster options

Additional options

creating axis model number

•	 Pneumatic Seat Height Adjustment

•	 Tilt Tension Control

•	 Seat and Back Tilt as a Unit

•	 Upright Position Tilt Lock

width:

depth:

height:

seat width:

seat depth:

seat height:

back width:

back height:

com:

col:

weight:

24.0

29.5

43.0-47.5

20.0

19.5

17.0-21.5

23.0

24.0

3.2 yd

71.0 sq ft

56.0 lb

•	 Pneumatic Seat Height Adjustment

•	 Tilt Tension Control

•	 Seat and Back Tilt as a Unit

•	 5 Locking Positions

•	 Safety Tilt Release

•	 Reduced Rise of Front of Seat 

width:

depth:

height:

seat width:

seat depth:

seat height:

back width:

back height:

com:

col:

weight:

24.0

29.5

42.5-45.5

20.0

19.5

17.5-20.5

23.0

24.0

3.2 yd

71.0 sq ft

61.0 lb

2-Way Adjustable Arm with 
Soft Touch Pad

a4
$75

Black Soft Touch C-Shape 
Arm

a16
$100

2-Way Adjustable Arm 
Heigh Adjustable
A8B Black

a8b
$85

Black Soft Touch C-Shape 
Arm w/ Upholstered Pad

a16p
$200

2-Way Adjustable Arm 
Heigh Adjustable
A8S Silver

a8s
$85

Ballistic Nylon Covered 
Outside Back - Black Color

BNE
$150

27” Black Powder Coated 
Aluminum Base

BA2B
$90

27” Silver Powder Coated 
Aluminum Base

BA2S
$90

27” Polished Aluminum Base

BA2P
$90

50mm Hooded Casters

c1
STD

50mm Hooded
Self-Locking Hard Floor 
Casters

c2s
$35

50mm Hooded
Hard Floor 
Casters

c1S
$30


